



Declaration of Compliance for Food contact products

Table blender for household use

Types: PIS-M-01, PIS-H-01

Brand names: AEG, Electrolux

We, ELECTROLUX APPLIANCES AB, ST GÖRANSGATAN 143, SE-105 45 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN,

declare under our responsibility that the above table blender for household use conforms to the requirements in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 in its relevant version. This includes meeting GMP requirements in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

All conformity testing has been done by independent third party testing body:
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

When used as specified, the overall and the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.

The materials and raw materials used in the manufacture of the plastics materials comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and subsequent modifications and integrations, German §31 LFGB and subsequent modifications and integrations.

The materials contain the following substances with restrictions:

Specific requirements for plastic material Regulation (EU) 10/2011, Annex IV paragraph 6	CAS Number	Restrictions (mg/kg)
Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA)	335-67-1	0,005mg/dm ²
Perfluorooctane sulfonates (PFOS)	1763-23-1	0,01
Acrylonitrile	107-13-1	0,01
Acetaldehyde	75-07-0	6
Hexamethylenediamine	124-09-4	2,4
Bisphenol A	80-05-7	0,05
Primary aromatic amines (PAA)	N/A	0,01
Terephthalic acid	100-21-0	7,5
Barium	7440-39-3	1
Cobalt	7440-48-4	0,05
Copper	7440-50-8	5
Iron	7439-89-6	48
Lithium	7439-93-2	0,6
Manganese	7439-96-5	0,6
Aluminum	7429-90-5	1
Zinc	7440-66-6	5
Nickel	7440-02-0	0,02
Lead	7439-92-1	< 0,01 ND
Cadmium	7440-43-9	< 0,01 ND
2,2,4,4-Tetramethyl-1,3-cyclobutanediol (TMCD)	3010-96-6	5
Chromium	7440-47-3	10
Vanadium	7440-62-2	20



Declaration of Compliance for Food contact products

Table blender for household use

Types: PIS-M-01, PIS-H-01

Brand names: AEG, Electrolux

Zirconium	7440-67-7	100
Antimony	7440-36-0	350
Benzo(a)anthracene (BaA)	56-55-3	0,2
Chrysene (CHR)	218-01-9	0,2
Benzo(b)fluoranthene (BbF) and Benzo(j)fluoranthene (BjF)	205-99-2 205-82-3	0,2
Benzo(k)fluoranthene (BkF)	207-08-9	0,2
Benzo(a)pyrene (BaP)	50-32-8	0,2
Benzo(e)pyrene (BeP)	192-97-2	0,2
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene (IPY)	193-39-5	0,2
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene (DBA)	53-70-3	0,2
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene (BPE)	191-24-2	0,2
Naphthalene (NAP)	91-20-3	1
Sum of Acenaphthylene, Acenaphthene, Fluorene, Phenanthrene, Pyrene, Anthracene, Fluoranthene	83-32-9 208-96-8 86-73-7 85-01-8 129-00-0 120-12-7 206-44-0	1
Sum of 18 PAHs	N/A	1



Declaration of Compliance for Food contact products

Table blender for household use

Types: PIS-M-01, PIS-H-01

Brand names: AEG, Electrolux

Materials respect limit pertaining to overall migration and specific restrictions under following testing conditions:

Simulant: As specified in Test Report No. SHAEC1811041912, SHAEC1813773901

Time and temperature: As specified in Test Report No. SHAEC1811041912, SHAEC1813773901

The overall limit migration, with all other specific restrictions which can be subjected monomers and/or additives which are present in the material, are respected in the use conditions mentioned above. This affirmation is supported by analytical tests or on the basis of migration calculations of substance according to Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

Specification of intended use or limitations:

Type (s) of food intended to be used with the product:
As specified in user guide

Ratio of the areas of the food contact materials to the volume used to determine the compliance of plastic food contact materials or article has been calculated in accordance with Regulation (EU) 10/2011, Article 17. Global migration ratio for the product is 6 dm²/kg

Manufacturing site(s):

Conan Electric Manufacturing Limited
Flat B,23/F, Chaiwan Industrial Centre, 20 Lee Chung Street, Chaiwan, Hong Kong

Date 2018-08-06

Regional office and authorized signatories:

Signature:.....


Name: Sean Zhu
Position: Supply Quality Manager
Address: Floor 9, Block 8, Life Hub@Daning, 1968 Gonghexing Road, Shanghai, 200072, P. R. China
Telephone: (+86) 1377 191 2710